

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 05/18/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1L7304
 LOCATION 08-RIV-74-R12.9/R12.9

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN LAKE ELSINORE FROM GRAND AVE TO
 COLLIER AVE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 05/19/21
 CONTRACT CODE 'G'
 37 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL 0

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 286,231.20 AMOUNT OVER 8,922.80 PERCENT OVER EST 3.12

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
----------	-----------	-----------	--

1	295,154.00	7	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703 909 599-1612 SB PREF CLAIMED 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094 COMPARISON AMT: 280,396.30
2	298,265.00	2	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIR W; IRVINE CA 92606 949 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
3	310,216.00	8	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCT ION CO 10370 COMMERCE CENTER DR, SUIT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 605-5900 CC PREF CLAIMED 00985180 FAX 909 606-7711
4	317,598.60	6	KANAAN CONSTRUCTION INC. 230 S. IRWINDALE AVE.; AZUSA CA 91702 626 334-5775 SB PREF CLAIMED 00870156 FAX 626 334-5773 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	323,281.20	9	ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, INC 15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE; COMPTON CA 90221 310 669-8949 SB PREF CLAIMED 00912727 FAX 310 693-5343 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

08-1L7304
08-RIV-74-R
05/18/21

BID211
PAGE 2
05/19/21

6	342,610.80	5	POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC 8555 BANANA AVENUE; FONTANA CA 92335	909 356-8880 00845305 FAX 909 356-1299	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	354,703.00	1	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST.; ORANGE CA 92867	714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	393,700.00	4	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE; CORONA CA 92883	951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
9	398,089.70	3	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 133 N. PIXLEY STREET; ORANGE CA 92868	714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
10	430,070.00	10	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS, INC. 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 20 IRVINE CA 92618	949 328-9758 00959988 FAX 949 328-9768	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

08-1L7304
08-RIV-74-R
05/18/21

BID211
PAGE 3
05/19/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	AC DIKE CO LINCOLIN CA	407417	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLIN CA	407417	ITEM 25 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 28 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 30 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CCLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CCLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (50%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CCLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CCLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CCLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CCLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1L7304
08-RIV-74-R
05/18/21

BID211
PAGE 4
05/19/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 36 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ECONOLITE SYSTEMS ANAHEIM CA	969067	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (26%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	6 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 20 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 8 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ANAHEIM CA	492862	ITEM 20 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CHANNELIZER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TEMPORARY RAILING
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	A.C.DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 24 (100%)
	A.C.DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	A.C.DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	COMPOST (CY)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	HYDROSEED
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	INCORPORATE MATERIALS
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	ITEM 11 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	ITEM 19 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	ITEM 20 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LAKE ELSINORE CA	888164	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 32 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 33 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCH CUCAMONGA CA	985180	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 32 (96%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 35 (99%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 36 (99%)
	MSL ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ROUCH REBAR INC LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 28 (26%)
	ROUCH REBAR INC LONG BEACH CA	954751	REBAR ONLY
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 6 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 28 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 37 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	FURNISH CMS ONLY
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (29%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (55%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL PER SHIFT AS PER QUOTE
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 37 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 22 (93%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 23 (90%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 24 (43%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 25 (43%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 26 (72%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PLACE HMA DIKE
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PRIME COAT
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	TACK COAT
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION BUENA PARK CA	1032550	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 37 (88%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (59%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CLASS 1 DELINEATOR
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 31 (91%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 32 (91%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 33 (90%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 35 (91%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 36 (91%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1L7304
08-RIV-74-R
05/18/21

BID211
PAGE 17
05/19/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 30 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (95.2%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (95.2%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 37 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40	250.00	10,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,900.00	4,900.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10	60.00	600.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	240	40.00	9,600.00
8	011656	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
11	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	250	4.00	1,000.00
12	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	14	250.00	3,500.00
14	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	10	150.00	1,500.00
15	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
16	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
17	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	200.00	200.00
18	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	8,260	.25	2,065.00
19	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	25	125.00	3,125.00
20	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	8,260	.15	1,239.00
21	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	28	235.00	6,580.00
22	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	0.1	7,500.00	750.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	27	250.00	6,750.00
24	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	240	25.00	6,000.00
25	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	95	25.00	2,375.00
26	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	5,000.00	500.00
27	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	330	15.00	4,950.00
28	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	22	1,525.00	33,550.00
29 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	14,500	5.34	77,430.00
30 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	14,500	.35	5,075.00
31	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	5	225.00	1,125.00
32	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	2	75.00	150.00
33	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	150	44.00	6,600.00
34	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	220	82.00	18,040.00
35	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00
36	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
37	871200	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	44,000.00	44,000.00
					TOTAL	295,154.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.00	1200.00	1,100.00	1100.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	395.00	15800.00	500.00	20000.00	368.00	14720.00	260.00	10400.00
3	2,000.00	2000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	4,800.00	4800.00	3,900.00	3900.00
4	26,000.00	26000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	11,880.00	11880.00	20,000.00	20000.00
5	40.00	400.00	105.00	1050.00	40.00	400.00	39.00	390.00
6	600.00	600.00	2,400.00	2400.00	4,800.00	4800.00	1,900.00	1900.00
7	30.00	7200.00	50.00	12000.00	50.00	12000.00	41.00	9840.00
8	3,200.00	3200.00	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
9	2,500.00	2500.00	3,700.00	3700.00	4,800.00	4800.00	2,600.00	2600.00
10	950.00	950.00	1,800.00	1800.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
11	4.00	1000.00	7.50	1875.00	20.00	5000.00	6.00	1500.00
12	700.00	700.00	2,900.00	2900.00	3,300.00	3300.00	1,500.00	1500.00
13	500.00	7000.00	150.00	2100.00	380.00	5320.00	340.00	4760.00
14	150.00	1500.00	1,050.00	10500.00	138.00	1380.00	312.00	3120.00
15	3,500.00	3500.00	6,400.00	6400.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
16	8,000.00	8000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	3,800.00	3800.00	5,000.00	5000.00
17	850.00	850.00	840.00	840.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
18	.25	2065.00	.25	2065.00	.33	2725.80	.22	1817.20
19	125.00	3125.00	130.00	3250.00	110.00	2750.00	128.00	3200.00
20	.05	413.00	.05	413.00	.05	413.00	.47	3882.20
21	189.00	5292.00	46.00	1288.00	138.00	3864.00	177.00	4956.00
22	5,500.00	550.00	1,100.00	110.00	2,000.00	200.00	1,210.00	121.00
23	675.00	18225.00	750.00	20250.00	480.00	12960.00	600.00	16200.00
24	26.00	6240.00	25.00	6000.00	25.68	6163.20	24.00	5760.00
25	26.00	2470.00	25.00	2375.00	25.68	2439.60	24.00	2280.00

26	5,500.00	550.00	850.00	85.00	1,800.00	180.00	938.00	93.80
27	5.00	1650.00	15.00	4950.00	2.50	825.00	15.00	4950.00
28	1,200.00	26400.00	1,000.00	22000.00	1,300.00	28600.00	1,000.00	22000.00
29	5.10	73950.00	5.25	76125.00	5.50	79750.00	5.55	80475.00
30	.48	6960.00	.40	5800.00	1.00	14500.00	.50	7250.00
31	125.00	625.00	150.00	750.00	1,000.00	5000.00	72.00	360.00
32	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00
33	50.00	7500.00	55.00	8250.00	58.00	8700.00	67.20	10080.00
34	75.00	16500.00	50.00	11000.00	58.00	12760.00	81.00	17820.00
35	1,400.00	1400.00	1,280.00	1280.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,404.00	1404.00
36	4,900.00	4900.00	4,100.00	4100.00	4,800.00	4800.00	5,142.00	5142.00
37	37,000.00	37000.00	41,900.00	41900.00	48,888.00	48888.00	63,000.00	63000.00
TOT		298,265.00		310,216.00		317,598.60		323,281.20

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,700.00	1700.00
2	950.00	38000.00	800.00	32000.00	300.00	12000.00	1,100.00	44000.00
3	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	4,300.00	4300.00
4	25,000.00	25000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	56,824.00	56824.00	36,100.00	36100.00
5	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00	33.00	330.00	100.00	1000.00
6	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,200.00	2200.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	50.00	12000.00	38.50	9240.00	45.00	10800.00	50.00	12000.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,200.00	2200.00	3,500.00	3500.00
9	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	900.00	900.00
10	650.00	650.00	750.00	750.00	1,100.00	1100.00	2,700.00	2700.00
11	4.00	1000.00	5.00	1250.00	6.50	1625.00	8.00	2000.00
12	1,000.00	1000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
13	400.00	5600.00	600.00	8400.00	850.00	11900.00	365.00	5110.00
14	1.00	10.00	600.00	6000.00	550.00	5500.00	400.00	4000.00
15	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	1,510.00	1510.00
16	11,700.00	11700.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	2,600.00	2600.00
17	1,500.00	1500.00	750.00	750.00	770.00	770.00	1,000.00	1000.00
18	.12	991.20	.20	1652.00	.20	1652.00	.45	3717.00
19	82.00	2050.00	125.00	3125.00	120.00	3000.00	170.00	4250.00
20	.21	1734.60	.10	826.00	.40	3304.00	.07	578.20
21	220.00	6160.00	300.00	8400.00	330.00	9240.00	275.00	7700.00
22	15,000.00	1500.00	15,000.00	1500.00	11,000.00	1100.00	1,000.00	100.00
23	600.00	16200.00	450.00	12150.00	595.00	16065.00	700.00	18900.00
24	12.00	2880.00	20.00	4800.00	20.00	4800.00	47.00	11280.00
25	16.00	1520.00	20.00	1900.00	32.00	3040.00	47.00	4465.00

26	800.00	80.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,500.00	550.00	1,000.00	100.00
27	12.00	3960.00	10.00	3300.00	17.00	5610.00	12.00	3960.00
28	1,200.00	26400.00	1,125.00	24750.00	1,825.00	40150.00	2,100.00	46200.00
29	4.50	65250.00	5.00	72500.00	4.60	66700.00	4.75	68875.00
30	.75	10875.00	.30	4350.00	.70	10150.00	.45	6525.00
31	60.00	300.00	200.00	1000.00	130.00	650.00	214.50	1072.50
32	20.00	40.00	80.00	160.00	55.00	110.00	48.50	97.00
33	43.40	6510.00	60.00	9000.00	48.00	7200.00	41.00	6150.00
34	80.00	17600.00	85.00	18700.00	118.00	25960.00	110.00	24200.00
35	1,200.00	1200.00	950.00	950.00	1,320.00	1320.00	1,210.00	1210.00
36	4,400.00	4400.00	4,300.00	4300.00	4,850.00	4850.00	4,290.00	4290.00
37	51,000.00	51000.00	51,000.00	51000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	57,000.00	57000.00
TOT		342,610.80		354,703.00		393,700.00		398,089.70

08-1L7304
08-RIV-74-R
05/18/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 21
05/19/21

ITEM	TENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,575.00	1575.00
2	1,470.00	58800.00
3	3,045.00	3045.00
4	63,000.00	63000.00
5	31.50	315.00
6	2,100.00	2100.00
7	32.55	7812.00
8	5,250.00	5250.00
9	2,625.00	2625.00
10	2,625.00	2625.00
11	4.73	1182.50
12	2,100.00	2100.00
13	315.00	4410.00
14	315.00	3150.00
15	3,150.00	3150.00
16	3,150.00	3150.00
17	787.50	787.50
18	.25	2065.00
19	122.85	3071.25
20	.03	247.80
21	296.10	8290.80
22	1,244.25	124.43
23	633.15	17095.05
24	29.69	7125.60
25	29.69	2820.55
26	905.66	90.57
27	2.54	838.20
28	2,362.50	51975.00
29	5.25	76125.00
30	.53	7685.00
31	204.75	1023.75
32	78.75	157.50
33	59.85	8977.50
34	84.00	18480.00
35	945.00	945.00
36	4,305.00	4305.00
37	53,550.00	53550.00
TOT		430,070.00